difference represents proceeds received by the Company for the sale of future tax deductions to investors in the flow-through shares.

Under Canadian GAAP, Agnico-Eagle records such common share issuances by crediting share capital for the full value of cash
consideration received. The cost of the future income and mining tax benefits arising at the time Agnico-Eagle renounces the income and
mining tax deductibility of the eligible expenditures to the investors is accounted for as a share issue cost.

There were no flow-through shares issued in the first quarters of 2005 and 2004.

(h)
Capital stock and deficit � Canadian GAAP allows for the reduction of stated capital of outstanding common shares with a corresponding
offset to deficit. This reclassification, which Agnico-Eagle made in 1998 and prior to 1995, is not permitted by US GAAP. As a result,
under Canadian GAAP, capital stock and deficit is decreased by $126.1 million in 2005 and 2004.

Edgar Filing: AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD - Form 6-K

21

13

Edgar Filing: AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD - Form 6-K

22

(i)
Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance Sheets

As at March 31, 2005 As at December 31, 2004

Notes US GAAP Adjustments
Canadian

GAAP US GAAP Adjustments
Canadian

GAAP

(restated)
ASSETS
Current

Cash and cash equivalents $ 97,158 �$ 97,158 $ 33,005 �$ 33,005
Restricted cash 4,701 � 4,701 8,173 � 8,173
Short-term investments 15,255 � 15,255 64,836 � 64,836
Metals awaiting settlement 41,689 � 41,689 43,442 � 43,442
Income taxes recoverable 13,154 � 13,154 16,105 � 16,105
Inventories:

Ore stockpiles 10,451 � 10,451 9,036 � 9,036
Concentrates 4,136 � 4,136 9,065 � 9,065
Supplies 8,564 � 8,564 8,292 � 8,292

Other current assets (b) 19,659 (1,993) 17,666 19,843 (2,147) 17,696

Total current assets 214,767 (1,993) 212,774 211,797 (2,147) 209,650
Fair value of derivative financial
instruments (a) 2,525 (2,525) � 2,689 (2,689) �
Other assets (c) 23,818 3,805 27,623 25,234 4,230 29,464
Future income and mining tax
assets (d) 52,952 1,293 54,245 51,407 1,239 52,646
Mining properties (e) 436,402 3,372 439,774 427,037 3,349 430,386

$ 730,464 $ 3,952 $ 734,416 $ 718,164 $ 3,982 $ 722,146

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 28,200 �$ 28,200 $ 28,667 �$ 28,667
Dividends payable 841 � 841 3,399 � 3,399
Interest payable 809 � 809 2,426 � 2,426

Total current liabilities 29,850 � 29,850 34,492 � 34,492

Fair value of derivative financial
instruments (a) 3,439 3,071 6,510 � 2,964 2,964

�
Long-term debt (c) 141,083 (40,946) 100,137 141,495 (42,450) 99,045

Reclamation provision and other
liabilities 14,979 � 14,979 14,815 � 14,815

Future income and mining tax
liabilities (d) 58,228 356 58,584 57,136 422 57,558

Shareholders' Equity
Common shares (f) (g) (h) 622,167 (145,732) 476,435 620,704 (145,732) 474,972
Stock options outstanding 1,988 � 1,988 465 � 465
Other paid-in capital (c) � 55,028 55,028 � 55,028 55,028

Edgar Filing: AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD - Form 6-K

23

As at March 31, 2005 As at December 31, 2004

Warrants 15,732 � 15,732 15,732 � 15,732
Contributed surplus (f) 7,181 (1,621) 5,560 7,181 (1,621) 5,560
Deficit (f) (h) (162,307) 130,679 (31,628) (172,756) 132,334 (40,422)
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss (b) (1,876) 1,876 � (1,100) 1,100 �
Cumulative translation
adjustment (b) � 1,241 1,241 � 1,937 1,937

Total shareholders' equity 482,885 41,471 524,356 470,226 43,046 513,272

$ 730,464 $ 3,952 $ 734,416 $ 718,164 $ 3,982 $ 722,146

14

Edgar Filing: AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD - Form 6-K

24

(j)
Reconciliation of Consolidated Net Income

For the years ended
March 31

Notes 2005 2004

(restated)
Net income � US GAAP $ 10,449 $ 12,909
Interest and sundry income (a) (c) (795) 78
Amortization (e) (60) �
Interest expense (c) (1,009) (850)
Income and mining tax (expense) recovery (d) 209 (388)

Net income � Canadian GAAP $ 8,794 $ 11,749

Net income per share � basic and diluted $ 0.10 $ 0.14
15

Edgar Filing: AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD - Form 6-K

25

Edgar Filing: AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD - Form 6-K

26

QuickLinks

SIGNATURE